
The 2016 Israeli Foreign Policy Index - Key Findings
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not goodmediocrereasonablegood

The government’s 
handling of foreign 

policy*

52%

8%

18%

22%

4.31

The MFA’s
 ability to fulfill 

its mission*

4.55

10%

49%

17%

24%

Israel’s
 global standing*

5.01

10%

42%

17%

31%

*Out of 10

The current state of Israel-US relations: 
5.56 out of 10

Not good 29%
Mediocre 20%

Reasonable 35%
Good 16%

45%
Russia

21%
China

25%
France

18%
Egypt

32%
Germany

30%
Great 
Britain

The most important countries for Israel 
in the world (except for the US)

Israel’s top foreign policy priorities 
37%

 

31%
 

31%
 

Promoting the ties with the US
Promoting the Israeli-Palestinian peace process

Promoting the ties with moderate Arab countries

Is Israel’s foreign policy based 
on clearly defined principles?

 60%

No

 25%

Yes

 66%

think that Israel is a 
regional superpower 

Should Israel offer a 

diplomatic initiative 

of its own to promote 

Israeli-Palestinian 

conflict resolution?

30%
No

55%
Yes

Regional 
cooperation with 
Middle Eastern 
countries is: 26%

Impossible

64%
Possible

66% Think 
that the 

weakening 
of Israel’s Foreign 

Ministry harms the 
country’s national 

security 
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Where does Israel belong?

More to the 
Middle East

More to 
Europe

Equally to both 
Europe and the 

Middle East

Neither to 
Europe nor the 

Middle East 

 29%  23% 26%
 15%

64%
think that the Arab citizens
of Israel should have
a more central role in 
improving Israel’s relations 
with Arab countries

Improving Israel’s foreign 
relations depends on progress 

in the peace process 

58%
Agree

37%
Disagree 
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